TUESDAY, February 20, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its six hundred and

ninety-seventh Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Thomas Gerald Abrams, Jr., of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Dorothy Mary Woloceruk Abrams.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

TUESDAY, February 20, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its six hundred and

ninety-eighth Report, as follows:-

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Robert Matte, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving his marriage to Aline Loranger Matte.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

TUESDAY, February 20, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its six hundred and

ninety-ninth Report, as follows:-

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Berthe Landry Bastien, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Andre Bastien.

2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.

3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

TUESDAY, February 20, 1968.

The Standing Committee on Divorce makes its seven hundredth Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Evelyn Suzanne Reed Billard, of Maplewood, in the state of New Jersey, one of the United States of America, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Jean Andre Billard, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec.